A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-724-021					
R.P.T.T. \$ 5.85						
Escrow No.	20180942- TS/AH					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Vacation Ownership						
Mail Tax Statements To:						
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.						
P.O. Box 5790						
Stateline, NV 89449						
When Recorded Mail To:						
Mitchell Mashburn & Tonya Parker-Mashburn						
542 Topeka Ln.						
Vacaville, CA	95687					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$35.00
\$40.85 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

DANELLE MARIE AUBREY, A single woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

MITCHELL MASHBURN and TONYA PARKER-MASHBURN, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Prime Season, Account #3402017A, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

D	ated: $\frac{\sqrt{2/6}/\sqrt{8}}{\sqrt{2}}$		
Ī	Danelle Marie Aubrey		
Ŋ.	State of Florica } Sounty of Duval }		
, F	This instrument was acknowledged before ne on Occ. 6, 2017 Dy: Danelle Marie Aubrey	(date)	
5	Signature:		
	Notary Public	JOANN MANGE Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires July 30, 2019 Gemmissien Ne. FF 237283	For clarification: Commission No. 237283

EXHIBIT "A"

(34)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 020 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-021

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORDER	r'S OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	1319-30-724-021		Document/Instr	ument No.	
b)			Book		Page
c)			Date of Recordi	ng:	
d)			Notes:	<u>.</u> ;	\ \
. Type of Prop	erty	_			\
a) Vac	ant Land b)	Single	e Family Residen	ce	
c) Con	do/Twnhse d)	2-4 P	lex		
e) Apa	rtment Bldg. f)	Comr	mercial/Industrial		
· · — -	cultural h)	Mobil	e Home		
i) X Oth	er Timeshare	_		1	\
′ 1	Sales Price of Property			\	\$1,500.00
	u of Foreclosure Only (V	alue of	Property) (_)
Transfer Ta			\ \ _		\$1,500.00
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due:		\ _		\$5.85
I. If Exemption	n Claimed:				/
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption, per N	IRS 375	5.090, Section: _	<u> </u>	
b. Expla	in Reason for Exemption		<u> </u>		
5. Partial Intere	st: Percentage being tra	ınsferre	d: <u>100 %</u>	1	
RS 375.110 that it is supported by urthermore, the ay result in a pursuant to NF idditional amounts.	declares and acknowled at the information provide y documentation if called disallowance of any claim enalty of 10% of the tax of tax of the tax of tax	d is cor ed upo imed ex due plus	rect to the best of on to substantiat kemption or other interest at 1% prelier shall be jo	f their informa e the inform determination er month.	ation and belief, and conation provided here on of additional tax d
Signature:			/_/	сараску.	
	Danelle Marie Aubrey	,	///		· O
Signature:		Name of the local division in the last of		Capacity:	Grantee
	Mitchell Mashburn			•	
0=1 1 =D (OF	ANTOD INCODMATI	ON	BLIVED (CI	PANTEE) IN	IFORMATION .
SELLEK (Gr	RANTOR) INFORMATI	ON	Print Name:	Mitchell Mas	
	Danelle Marie Aubrey		FIIIL Name.	542 Topeka	
Print Name:				J.Z. Openo	
	711 Beach Blvd.,		Address:		
Print Name: Address:	Apt. #1317 Jacksonville Beach, FL		Address:	Vacaville, C	A 95687

State:

NV

Zip

89706

3476 Executive Pointe Way #16

Address:

City Carson City